PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Craig Mathew ERSKINE-SMITH	05/11/2009		
David DEACON	05/22/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayco Manufacturing Limited					
Street Address:	4/F., Citicorp Centre, 18 Whitfield Road					
City:	Causeway Bay,					
State/Country:	HONG KONG					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29338008					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: wsapone@cssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. SAPONE COLEMAN SUDOL SAPONE P

Address Line 1: 714 COLORADO AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGE PORT, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 550/9-2681

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=9-2681asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022771 FRAME: 0980

500875789

550/9-2681

ASSIGNMENT

		l _a	Craig	Mat	hew	Erskin	e-Smit	<u>h</u> , a	citizen	of	Australia	i, re	esidina
at	<u>3a</u>	Beatt	y Str	eet,	Balge	<u>owlah</u>	Heigi	nts	NSW	2093	Austr	alia:	and
1,		vid	Dead	on,	а		zen	of -	Eng	land,	resk	ding	at
4 th	Floor	<u>, Front</u>	Flat.	Feng	Fong	Buildir	ng. 73	Caino	e Road,	Mid-	Level, H	ong	Kong:
(he	reinat	ter call	ed "AS	SIGN	ORS") in con	nsidera	tion of	f the sur	n of C	ne Dolla	r (\$1	.00) or
the	equiv	alent ti	hereof,	and	other (good a	nd valu	able	conside	ratior	paid to	me (i	us) bv:

HAYCO MANUFACTURING LIMITED

a company organized and existing under the laws of <u>Hong Kong</u> located at <u>4/F, Citicorp Centre</u>. 18 Whitfield Road, <u>Causeway Bay</u>, <u>Hong Kong</u>; (hereinafter called the "AS-SIGNEE"), do hereby self and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to our invention entitled:

TOOTHBRUSH

invented by me (us) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith or as Serial No.

filed on _______, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including any counterpart thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And the said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Dated: 11/May/2009

Dated: 22/MM / 204

Craig Mathew Ersking Smith

David Deacon

, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 022771 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 06/03/2009